Results of a survey among impact modelers to identify
their scenario preferences with respect to the
CMIP7/ScenarioMIP process

(June 2023)



What sector do you most identify with?

Water global
Water regional
Water quality
Groundwater 3 (3,7 %)
Fisheries & Marine ecosyste... 5 (6,2 %)
Energy 7 (8,6 %)
Biomes
Agriculture
Agro-economic modeling
Biodiversity
Permafrost{—0 (0 %)
Coastal systems 2 (2,5 %) n=81
Health 9 (11,1 %)
Lakes 9 (11,1 %)
Fire 2 (2,5 %)
Peat 1(1,2 %)
Labour supply & productivity 6 (7,4 %)
Regional Forests 5 (6,2 %)
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Should CMIP7 consider new scenarios or update the
existing ones based on the next generation of ESMs?

Consider new scenarios

(26,4%)
Update existing

scenarios (43,1%)

No opinion (30,6%)



If you could only select two scenarios for CMIP7 which ones
would you use?
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If you can only set one priority to improve the CMIP6 Tier 1 simulations
(ssp585, ssp370, ssp245, ssp126) where would you set it?

other (4.3%)

higher resolution climate
simulations (34.8%)

more detailed socio-economic
background (36.2%)

one new scenario (5.8%)

extent scenarios to 2300 (2.9%) addition of ensemble members

(15.9%)

n=72



